राजे इ आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान

(झारखण्ड सरकार का एक स्वयत्तशासी संस्थान) रॉची–834009 (झारखण्ड) दुरभाषः 0651–2541533, फैक्सः 0651–2540629, E-mail: rimsranchi@rediffmail.com

Ref. No. 3361



RAJENDRA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

(An Autonomous Institute under Govt. of Jharkhand)

Ranchi-834009 (Jharkhand) Phone: 0651-2541533, Fax: 0651-2540629

Email: rimsranchi@rediffmail.com
Dated: バチ (10くつ 023)

Subject: Purchase of Reagent/Consumables for Cardiac reader Machine Mode "AQT 90 Flex", Make Radiometer on proprietary item basis (Inviting comments there on).

The demand/request has been received from the department of New Trauma Centre and Critical Care, Rims for procurement of reagent/ consumables on proprietary basis. The product is the proprietary product of M/S Radiometer – DHR Holding India Pvt Ltd. The PAC Certificate, product & price perfoma, Authorization Certificate to M/s Vikas Medical Device, Siddharth 1st Floor, Dr. Rajendra Road, Kolkata – 700020, West Bengal Private Limited from the firm forwarded by the end user department are attached and uploaded on the website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to all firms to submit the objections/ comments, with respect to the proprietary nature of the product/item, authorization and prices, if any within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification, giving reference no_/MO(S)/ New Trauma Centre and Critical Care / AQT 90 Flex /2023-24. The comments should be sent to The Director Office, RIMS, Bariatu, Ranchi, PIN-834009 on or before 1/1/2023 up to 1/2024. PM, and must be received by email-id - rimsranchi@rediffmail.com, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comments to offer and the case will be decided on merit and the item will be purchased directly on proprietary basis.

Enclosures: Related Documents

- 1. PAC Certificate from the Principal firm.
- 2. Authorization Certificate from the Principal firm.
- 3. Offer Rate (Product & Price Performa) from the OEM.
- 4. Declaration for consumables of Cardiac Reader letter from the Principal firm.

Medical Superintendent Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, Ranchi

11-123 in

राजेन्द्र आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान (झारखण्ड सरकार का एक स्वयतशासी संस्थान) राँची—834009(झारखण्ड) दुरभाषः 0651—2541533, फैक्सः 0651—2540629, E-mail: rimsranchi@rediffmail.com



RAJENDRA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
(An Autonomous Institute under Govt. of Jharkhand)
Ranchi-834009(Jharkhand)

Phone: 0651-2541533, Fax: 0651-2540629, Email: rimsranchi@rediffmail.com

PROPRIETORY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE (PAC)

(for chemicals, spare parts, reagents, consumables etc.)

(i)	The indented goods are manufactured by M/s Radiomsles medical India
(ii)	Item Name. A ST 90 FLEX, Reclionneter, Caroline Readle
(iii)	Model/Part/Catalogue No
(iv)	Reasons/Justification which makes the requirement Proprietary
(v)	Closed system Consumables and accessories are proprieteny
	 It is certified that market survey has been done and found that no other manufacturer is manufacturing similar/equivalent specifications which can fulfill the vital requirements of end user.
	2. It is certified that the purchase is proposed to be made on proprietary usage basis because my other material/equipment/ instrument chemical etc. If used will lead to deviation and affect the integrity / accuracy. Validity or analysis of the assignment / patient care.

Signature of HOD

With name, Designation, Departments, and Hospital /Institute/DGHS, Prof. D. Charles From Prof. D. Charles From Prof. Charles Fr



RADIOMETER :

Date: 20.06.2023

The Director Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences Ranchi, **Jharkhand**

Subject: Authorization Certificate.

Respected Sir,

We Radiometer Medical (operating in India as a division of DHR Holding India Private Limited), who are the proven, established, and reputable manufacturers of ABG and Cardiac Reader Machines, do hereby confirm and authorize M/s. Vikas Medical Devices, located at "Siddharth" 1st Floor, 29, Dr. Rajendra Road, Kolkata - 700 020, West Bengal, India, for Sales, Installation & Commissioning of our equipments in your hospital. They shall also provide after Sale Services & Technical Support, quote and sign the contracts for our Eqipments on our behalf.

We further confirm that, any purchase order from your institute which for any equipments or consumables shall be placed on M/s. Vikas Medical Devices, Kolkata, and no company / supplier or firm or individual other than M/s. Vikas Medical Devices, Kolkata, is authorized for the same purpose.

Above is for your necessary information.

Yours faithfully,

For Radiometer Medical ApS India Operations

For & on behalf of M/s Radiometer Medical ApS India Operations

Smit Dave

General Manager - India & South Asia Radiometer - DHR Holding India Pvt Ltd 3rd Floor, B-Wing, Art Guild House, Phoenix Market City, LBS Road, Kurla (West)

Mumbai 400 070

Hemani Shah

Sr Finance and Operations Manager Radiometer DHR Holding India Pvt Ltd 3rd Floor, B-Wing, Art Guild House, Phoenix Market City, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai 400070

ter Medical India

Holding India B Road, Kurlo W.

Assistant Frof. on-duty

Tare Department

● 3^{re} Floor, B-Wing, Art Guild House (Fhoeni twe make sure life comes first Whatever comes



1/5.



RADIOMETER 6

Date: 20.06.2023

To, The Director Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences Ranchi, **Jharkhand**

Subject: Declaration for consumables of Cardiac Reader

Respected Sir,

We, Radiometer Medical (operating in India as a division of DHR Holding India Private Limited), hereby declare that the consumables required for the treatment of patients on our supplied Cardiac Reader are made in accordance with specifications to the machines which ensures the best results and proper functioning of the machines. They are proprietary in nature and are only compatible with our instruments.

Keeping in view the above, we would request you to kindly order and use the consumables as specified in our quotation submitted to you.

Above is for your necessary information.

Yours faithfully,

For & on behalf of M/s Radiometer Medical ApS India Operations



Smit Dave

General Manager - India & South Asia Radiometer - DHR Holding India Pvt Ltd 3rd Floor, B-Wing, Art Guild House, Phoenix Market City, LBS Road, Kurla (West) Mumbai 400 070



Himani Shah

Sr Finance and Operations Manager Radiometer - DHR Holding India Pvt Ltd 3rd Floor, B-Wing, Art Guild House, Phoenix Market City, LBS Road, Kurla (West)

Mumbai 400 070

Assistant Prof. on duty Assistant Prof. on out of the profit of the

rof. on-duty

we make sure life comes first





To, The Head of the Department & In-charge, Critical Care and New Trauma Centre, RIMS, Ranchi.

Dated: 07.09.2023

SUB: Revision in prices for the reagents of AQT-90 machine.

Dear Sir,

In reference to the above we would like to inform you that we are offering new revised prices for the reagents for the Point of Care machine AQT-90, make Radiometer for your esteemed institution.

Earlier, when the pandemic was in full swing the overall cost of manufacturing and even transportation increased considerably which resulted in unprecedented increase in cost of reagents. Since the COVID pandemic is now almost over and normalcy being restored in our daily lives, the effective prices of the consumables have come down. Moreover, we have negotiated a special price from the company and would like to pass down the same to your esteemed institution.

The revised offered rates are as follows:

Code	Product Description	Pack Size	Pack Cost	Cost per
903-006	AQT90 FLEX Reagent pack			Test
942-940	AQT90 FLEX TnT Test kit	NA		3600.00
942-903	AQT90 FLEX Tnl Test kit	16 tests X 10 Cartidges	72,800.00	455.00
942-930		16 tests X 10 Cartidges	72,800.00	455.00
942-915	AQT90 FLEX NT-proBNP test kit	16 tests X 10 Cartidges	1,44,000.00	
	AQT90 FLEX D - Dimer Test	8 tests X 10 Cartidges	41,600.00	900.00
942-909	AQT90 FLEX Myo Test kit	16 tests X 10 Cartidges		520.00
942-906	AQT90 FLEX CKMB Test kit		1,04,000.00	650.00
42-936	AQT90 FLEX CRP Test kit	16 tests X 10 Cartidges	1,04,000.00	650.00
42-970	AQT90 Flex PCT 8 test kit	8 tests X 10 Cartidges	13,200.00	165.00
42-970		8 tests X 10 Cartidges	70,400.00	880.00
	AQT90 Flex PCT 8 test kit % shall be charged extra.	8 tests X 10 Cartidges	70,400.00	880.00

Looking forward to your kind acceptance of the same and your valuable order.

Yours Sincerely,

For Vikas Medical Devices

Office address:

"Siddharth", 1st Floor 29, Dr. Rajendra Koapprised Signatory 2/6, Sarat Bose Road

Kolkata - 700 020, India P: +91 33 2454 3851 / 52 F: +91 33 2454 3850

E: info@vikasmedical.com W: www.vikasmedical.com **Bank Accounts:**

Central Plaza Branch

Kolkata - 700 020, India A/c No.: 00142560000657 IFSC Code: HDFC0000014 SWIFT: HDFCINBBCAL

Indian Bank

40, Ashutosh Mukherjee Road Branch: Bhowanipore Kolkata - 700 020

India

A/c No.: 749049263 IFSC Code: IDIB000 B023





ISO 9001: 2000 Certified